
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item I
July 20,2009

SUBJECT: Approval of the final balancing change order and final pay estimate to Biondo Design & Build,
LLC for the Novi Town Hall Relocation project in the amount of $16,746.99.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Jft
Department of Public Services, Engineering Division

CITY MANAGERAPPROVA~
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Engineering Division administered the construction contract for the relocation of the Town Hall
and construction of new restrooms as the first phase of the development of Fuerst Park. The
project was awarded to Biondo Design & Build, LLC in October 2008 and the project was
sUbstantially complete in June 2009.

The work performed by the contractor is in substantial compliance with the plans and
specifications and final payment in the amount of $16,746.99 is appropriate. In addition, the City
Attorney has review supporting documentation and found it to be in acceptable form (Secrest
Wardle letter dated July 13, 2009, attached).

The original contract was approved at the October 6, 2008 City Council meeting in the amount of
$143,806. There were two change orders issued for the project relating to changes required in the
field totaling $9,137.38. The final balancing change order results in a deduction of $2,376.00,
bringing the final contract amount to $151,053.94.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final balancing change order and final pay estimate to
Biondo Design & Build, LLC for the Novi Town Hall Relocation project in the amount of $16,746.99

1 2 .y N
Mayor Landry
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt
Council Member Burke
Council Member Crawford

1i 2 Y N
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt



SECREST

SW
WARDLE

July 13, 2009

30903 Northwc$tcrn I-U/-lRW"iL}'
1'.0. Box 3tHO

Farmington Hilb" Mt 48:;33·3040
TeE: 2'18-SS1-9S(}(J
rn.~ 248-851-2151$

www.9ccrestwardlc.com

Suzarme Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi. Michigan 48375

EHzubcth M. Kudlll
Dire~t: 248~539·2B~(j

bJtudln@sccrcslwllwJt!.com

RE: Township Han Relocation and Reconstruction
Biondo Design & Build, LLC - Closing Doell/nellis
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following revised closing documents
that have been provided for the Township Hall Relocation and Reconstruction
Project:

• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

The Maintenance and Guarantee Bond' and the Contractor's Swam
Statement are in order. Additionally, since Joe Bush is an independent laborer,
his waiver of lien is also in order.

Based on the above, we have no objection 'to the release of the check final-'
payment upon receipt of the final waiver of lien from the I(itchen Top Sh9P.

TH'M.KUDLA

Clay Pearson, City Manager
Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director
Brian Coburn, Senior Civil Engineer
Lindon Ivezaj, City StaffEngineer
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

cc:
EMK

Please let us know if you need OJ "ring additional or if you have any,
questions regarding the above, please not esitate to' tall.

C:\NrPortbl\imnnnge\BKUDLA\1264520_2.DOC

COUNSELORS AT LAW



BIONDO DESIGN & B'UILD L.LDCD
July 2,2009

City of Novi
Engineering Division
45175 W. Ten ~le Road.
Novi, :M148375

Attn: Linden Ivezaj

Re Novi Town Hall Relocation Project-Application for payment #4-FINAL-revised

Original Contract Sum

Change order#1

Change order #2

Credits for concrete and misc. restoration

Contract smn to date

Total completed and stored to date
Previous Payments

Total due inc. previous retainage

Please call ifyou have any questions,

$143,806.00

$3989.00

$5634.94

$2376.00

$151,053.94

$151,053.94
$134,306.95

$16,747.00

Sincerely,

Kevin Biondo

Residential & Commercial Remodeling
Design New Construction

Historic Renovation

19355 Fry Northville, MI 48167
Office: (248) 349-9958
Fax: (248) 349-6174



BIONDO DESIGN & BUILD L~L.C.

June 10, 2009

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road.
Novi, MI 48375

Attn: Linden ivezaj

Re: Novi Town Han

Bulletin #13

1) Delete (2) 45 sq ft cone slabs adjacent to bathrooms from contract ( $400.00 less 100/0 P&O) $360.00

2) Delete balance of site work from contact. ($2800.00 less $160.00 hand work for ale pad
fmal site cleaning, haul debris $400.00 less
10%P& 0)

Total credits $2376.00

Please call ifyou have any questions.

$2016.00

Sincerely,

Kevin Biondo

C"

Residential & Commercial Remodeling
Design New Construction

Historic Renovation

19355 Fry Northville, MI 48167
Office: (248) 349-9958
Fax: (248) 349-6174



ArA~1It0102.APPUCA~ON M4J) CBRTIJIICAT~NFOR PAYMBNr, ._-- APPLICA11DN liD: l'_ f:::,~
ccmtPInfua CGa.tratof, aJp$cl OtIdfioatkm II atta*cI~ . . Q V t-
mtlbuJatl.-·beIow.1IDOWISBme._to the 1lJ1l~ doll... ' APPLICAT~.MT~.. _'.,
UBi CotUItU\ JOD eonnmu.whare Vadsb!eritWaetor line Items omy sppl)'. 'B9TOI ~Idr;/Cf7 ,.

. . . .' .' ·&1iSI.UIEtIPBOdECfNOg ~(rq;r<JN tf7jL.L~r::a=-.-~-"_.-=--.-J.-----Cl""'""--C-.·-,[ D· lB·] p I 'G ' I II C I ~

i
I,,
~

~':

-~~A.IK Document 0703'" ~ 1992
CGllfllIUfJ"oil 'hnt

'v1C;0
~otJOu D~t~i-J ,&Jj~

. WOBCOMILBTBD MATB!UAl.s8 TOTA1.

rmMl . 'fsamoULlDI' 'MOM ' PaBSBNTLY ~I 'ib 'J~~TOIUTAlNAOB.NO. .DBSCRIPnON 01'WO~K. 'VALUB IUVIOUS ·1mSPIRtOn STORBD(NOT AND STOUD (0 +C) - I ,FlNJS~ (JPVAIUABLS
. APPLICATION, IN DOl. II) TO DATS . "~, ., ',.' (~,. ~. 1A'rB)

lD+Bl ' ' ~,

J?&~"-~

~~

t..,"1?4'?~

1:i61-69P
2"2.r-5<7~

1CJ1~~
4Ct7,~.2

~fQ ,.

~
.c>'

.~

'.t:.L.

'0
,:0

~~~? .c>:~~., .::~~

".. ~
...·,19=-~~· ~ .. '.

I':~ ,;.o.:",'~' I U-r~ l,E

' ..

t • ~ .. , •

·'·n'·ob'<.... L ,'--" ,
t7G~·~ rl:-~O- ..

~'OCli::N:.~·C&Ngr .~.?2J~~\ It~~·F(:raQd .. l G '·--1tLi:&i4~_~··~J j ..~

~t.,7'P7.:. j. WC)~ .

~I~~~~ .'.';.A.'···,i;.··".··••,'·N-:,:::-.-~~ •• ..·I,···I-~Fc.. ~-.-.-A. .~.... ri..."".2-. I~.·:'.;~ :.'-, J'--(J) _·-f~<:§':::f;;&\~··-1 ,[,X'\-.." -
~"~_~ __~~\"". f y. t\ ~•• tr..;.t.(~i'~ . __ I~ ~J,-rV'J __ ~~ I. _ .0 ~t:~7';:-Y Jw'V.

~~r;;;:J_nri!~~~!;I d ~~jl~~ fIOO,
·&..:~~~:I·.:I..__ ..... "- ...; ~'., ....:'_.:~ ';" 1. . '_";S·~·:':··"~~·. ';"" .. " :. - ":. ~'i·:..:·, .,:~.-"'., - ._'~ "'.'~.• (. ,.

.B~t~W.~~..~~~--nl}ClI·.~~~I..--1 \,L1I'j.\- I<J<"O.,. __ l -. 6) ~·=-TIr'71bl·" 1.["90".

~~A~4"' I ~ ~~~~rj'~• \0 h •••• ~ ~ ~ '. • i~A' ,.. ..~ ( --~'b!' ~I v~~ !~..=,:~~=43?1?f::::JAt?~· ~:'~"".;':':'." .. OP/I~,~ j:r.o·'·,-.._ ..h .......,~.l& ~~~ .-""'L~, ~ 7~ .~'!'!J-t' ..,., . . . ~~~.7..;/ ".\<4

cwM~ 028?fr6~· '
~f6()X)Ie1~·£..

. '.'

-~?-~'1{P

.W ..... :

I ......... ;. ....:Y01£I..
~-, ... .

I~(~o.t?~ttrf4i7;,1-1..~~JI~~4~E:~1 __, -(1);' 145f~?,9j"I, LW/; t· CJ a~lc;f)6D

• ~'~'80~~~lm·~~i @1Q~ iOO6I iffii1!i1W?~1e1Q; 107aJ U)j"!i&1d 1iaawlh!}~_lim1lI~UU~Ii~~dm~~~~~~i'iil'~.Aie lhmImcm'Uil~D~~
f.L8a .»\~\1b",*1f1anll1nltttl.u_.TrtI~llH. UntnltbM~r!re~\'QII!rOUott firar~~.Gf~AIt\ hvumo~ 07 en~Ptltl(tn QUiI~ fOQUll'" 1l9V0l'0 (l1vUmndlJrlmfno' polll.llliAOi~t1 WlUbe
pro.~·b MOftlmllm IM&ent·pDootbYo uaciDrtlt&fa\fJ., ·tl\lB~ltan~_pM_~ S\fAGQitWWasl11:2'1:2a on 11I,i~.QQU~C3darHo.iOOGiadilU ~~GdfaW2Gfletwbft1jttlr
maJo. - , . - .
t.b:lfMl»Eai' _' . (4S79t4I4Ol

1



rA~M!NuIUM INS AGENY
~(/~!IL~tl~ l~;q~

, ~NA 711/2009 11:07:52 AM PAGE 1/001 r-ax server

PAGE 02/04

CQnsent of,Surety
to Final Pay,ment

AlA DOCI..JMENT G'lQT
Send No. "'060"',19 ••

TO OWNER:
l~tWJ~

C1ty of Novi
45175 W. ?eh Mile ad~

Novi, MX 4937S-302~

PROJECT:
(H&Ift& and~

OWNER 0
ARCHITECT 0
CONTRACTOR C
SURETY 0
OTHER 0

A.RCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.~

CONTRACT FOR:
TInVn,Sh1p Hall }talocatiori
R«!l.C!on.s:tX'uct.ioQ

OONTRACT 'OATEO:

... OWNER.

aURE1Y.onbondof~do pesign re BU~Jd, Ltc ...
~~aJ?d~d~

1~3SS !!;r;y Rd.« Northvil1~« JIlt 4e!~?..2~21 •CONTRACTOR.
~reby approves of thl' finel payment to 1ha Ccn~r. and &gJtI" Blat nnel payment to [h\9 CO~ &half not reltsve th$

Surety of any ofns obllgafioM to ~ct..t~Y~O(400.t._}b~y~i!:...- ~ ........... __
Qllnrt rNIITI1tI endEiIdtJI&8IoI~

4S17S W. T~n Mil~ ~Q.

~~y~~I 4M37S-3Q24
at set forth In th&8Sid Surety"s bond.

IN WtTNESS WHEREOF, the Stlmly tvJs hanJtJniIuetnJ hand on iNs tfM!g: Jun. :)0 • 2009
f1n1Wt in ~t1t8 rrmfll it'JlcJwedby~~ rJe?rI~~arJ

Pl1nW In coopamlilln wI.th the Ameti(;tln 11IsUtulf.t GfAtdt~ (AtA) by the CNA 'I)~renca001'1\P6~.

1luI Jangl18ge In Ihts dowment <XmfDmlS 8X&letly to the~ US8d In AlA Dowment 010'7 ~ C6n3ent of SfJffl'Y Company flO Final ~ymal'lI •
19094 f~dUIO$l. .



. G.NA ~O/lb/~OOU ~;~q PM PAUC ~O/Ol~

hlf

~ NO. 70602m

MAINTENANCE,AND GVA.BANTEE BOND

KNOW ALLMBNBYnmsBPRESENTS,tbatwe 810090 QesigR & 13¢ld, LtC
h~~the~:fand__. __---:"~ .................... _

WEa'Eml~ca-lP~ ,

hIr~ eaUcd ihe ugl11'ety,,~ ae'be1d and fiuo1y bound \"III.l:o

CITYOFNOV1, MlCFllGAN

Hrnimlfta: caJltdtht "O'WNER.ff as~ for t1Jb:full and 1U11sum of One Hundred Porty. .

Three Thousand Eight Hul'ldred Six and nol100 D.I)J11Its($143,806.00 }
f« dIe payment whereof; we11 and tn11:y '" If.t: mtt~ ~ tnnd~ our hits,.~
admlms~succa;som;and~joint1y ~sev~t fttmtyby ~cpnst:tnf.St

WH:BRBAS.7 the above~PrincipBl \I,J¥ awarded aComtrart by tho OWNER elatedthe_~
_eta.Yof ->bib~or,

Township Hall Relocation Re<::om.¢ruction
f1IJJ-l7S ProjtJdName)

iJN1J~ this~ was awa;r&d~ the ezpr~~ dmt tht'
Pr.Iw::ip.-l would flJrDish a[F,flJ,IN TERMOFBONDl one (1»)"eaTM~o B()I)d fi1:wn~date

. arfo1ml1 ~ooqJumce by theaty Ctm!mil tortpair orup1ace lQ~ in LalJca- \TMatcria.\

A'lm~ the Prlnclpal~tm:wm~lJa~ and all matr.riah uw.d in the
c~On ~tl<ttt. ud~l~ or said project to bet or good quality and~ and
C01I9?letMjn a wprPpnljb~ ill acttrdmee~~~!p~dd1~of

~.~' ,

NOW, THER.BFORB, tlto cow1itiQll of this tbDgatian is auch that if~ UtwC~11.
sbaD. ft\Place suab~~ mtttrial find lball11!'aif all~ due to dGfa:tiw wnrliTR'~ l1Ji1I«
matuWs that s1;a11 occur on or~e one 0-) )'Ul'{s) of fhta1 acc~1ance by 0WN6R. ttmmgh
rcsabmon of the City Com1.~ then1hiJ obligationsba1lbe1'Oi4z othmIisc to be and rcma.in.iD. !id1 three.
effectaMvinue.

. J!tbt~ does not e«rett ddemupo.rtroin~by the O\VNBR.t(}tM~atld.Surtt.Yby

~air ornp~ as dim;q:d by tho OWNER. witlain 11m 1il:I»N~ wJW:;h shall DGt be 1m tlmu
SCYtn (7) ds,ys ftmn str\i;c of then~ tM OWNBR. ahaU. have tbe right to perfmn « rCWl~ the
ped~ of tht~~ with aU~and~!D8 in doing so,:indndiDs an~.
~ to ~:fivepet'Cent (25%) d'ihc fq)att (()$is, tbarged £t) and ttlber~d ibJn the Prindpat or
SlIrety~

:Gm=rpncy rcpm that m nce=ray to protect :tlfe ml property may 'be~ by b owNl'm.
i:mtw:fl:Us.ty ud without~e IWtice to the P.tittciPal and 9arety, with fht eott :and~e ~f' tfte
repG'J pius tile aclministrative fte, to b~~ to~ JtlCdvednom tbe~ala4Sumy.

I OTYOF~OV1' ,~U.~
.RifI~1

•

. .._-_._~----------



.~3

Anyr~«t~~!MY~asp:cQVf&:d tn 1his Bood lm.y bethy O'WNBR.~1ay~ agents"
CIt i»&per.&tm CONTRAC'fOltl!. Th= Ow:tm1l sba11 X!lOt "be nqnired to utiHzt.~e bifii:oa
unl_~ required by applbblc law; with 1lIbot con and QPeMC~ wbm 0WNBll
~1()y~ me~ to be hued Oft~homly t.tXrt to tB OWNER ofiB emp!cru(l) pr:d"mrrirtg tltt
~', ' .

;It il iirrthrr 4Jmditkm of drlI Band t1Iat the. PriI1ctpa1 and SUrety Bball fully ittdenmi'§r., ddm4 Indbold
tht OWNB'R, itJ agdlt$ 6M oth. wm1dD& on & O\V.N.HR~~~ nom JJlt~ 1ttr
~ «iDSuries"le pmGIiS Q\"~~ &an «1da.tcd Ul~ in mU.<3l~tU1e
~~~ uro (;aver~ ~~J,lythia Fkm.d, ~1uding Ci~ ~lWl« ~wofbt,
~ Iaws'O'!ti1e S1ft,ftffC~

~ofSuRty

Sioux Fallsi SD 57104

Smt,ty,/ ~rt Br~an Clappison •

~~~~~
Title Attorney-in-Fact

101 S. Phillips Ave.

70602218



CNA lO/lb/200B 3:44 PM PAU~ ~/Oll Fax oerver

Western Surety Company
POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond. No. _------'7--=O--=6:...=0-=2=2=1-=-8 _

KD.ow All Men.By These Presents. that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporatiDn duly organized and eriBtq tmdar tha laws
of the State ofBautb.DaKota, and having its prlnclp s1 office in SiouxFalls, Soa.t'h Dakota (the "Oomp~j, d(3El8 by these presa.nts make,
coD1ltimte and appoint Robert Brian' Clappi son

its true and lawful atto:rne.:r(ll}-in-fact, with full power and authoritY 'hereby conferred, to exeeul;B, acknowledge ana delivar for and onits
behalfas S11J.<Aty, bonds for:

Principal: Biondo Design & Build, LLC

Obligee: City of Novi

Amount: $500,000.00

and to bind the Company thereby ~ fully and lio the same extent aa if aucl1110nda wel'e signed by the Senior 'Vice President, ,sealed willi
the corporate seal of the Company and ciuJy attested by its Secretary, hereby rati1Ying and confirming aU that ilia !laid attorney(s}inwfaet
may do within the above .lItated limitatimlli. Said BpIloiniment is nJade under and by authori1Q1 ofthefollnwing bylawafWestl!!r.ll. Suxety
Company w:bicl:t. rern.ains iJJ.:full force and effect.

"Section 7. All bond!I j policies, undertaki..:ais, POWEll'S of Attorney or other ObJ..t.g3ti.(lD.!l of the oorpol'l1tion shall be executed in the
cOl:,Porate Dama of the CompBDY by the President, Secretary, an,y Assistant SE!Ct"etary, 'I'J:easurer, or any Vice P.regident OJ:: by su.cl:I othBt'
o:ffiJ;:ers as the Board ofDirectors may authorize. The President, any Vice '.President, Secretary, aDS' Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer
Il18Y appoint Attorneys in Foot or agents whl) shall have authority to issue bonds, pOOci.es} or undertakings in the name ofthe Company.
The cDrporate Beal is not :necessary fur the validity of any bon.dBJ pDlicies, undertakhtgs, Powers of Attorney rJJ:' other obligatiODS ofthe
corporation. The sig:nat.tu:e ofatly sucO. officer and the corporate seal may be printed by fims.imi]e. It

Jill authority1IB1'sby' conferrfJd shan expire and termiD.ate, without noticeJ unless t.l.gea bsf1lre midnight of
2009 J but until~ time 9luill be irr~vooableand 1IL full force and e1f.oot.

Ap:r:il 15

In Witness Where~Western Sut'et.y Company has cansed these presents to bo .signed by ita Senior Vroe President, Paw T. Bruflat,
and itgcorn~~to be affixed tliliI _l.~_t..b_ day or october 2008

~~~iq£ri--~~.I.
~~?,,<#,w""~•.~~
s :e.: l ~A~ \ ~\
iffWF ~)'-Wij1f \~~

~tif,.~ ~~~
..-"' • .,... .- ~ :f:;
=11I>; jZ.i

\t'- ~- "'~/*<S

:~}..
On t.hi.s 15th iiayof October •iDthe year 2.00B ,Mora me, a notary pul:Jllc, personally appeared

Paul T. Bruflat, who baing to me duly SWorD., acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney aD tha aforesaid officer of
WESTERN SUllE'l'Y COMPANY and. acknowledged gaid inst:rument to be the voluntary act and deed flf said c~r:Poration.

f,""Ill"~"~"''''~+ ~ f}~
~ D. KRELL 1 ~ PI
~~0Ii\RV' PUBLlclO\f Otat;Publfu S()11thDakota
J~SOUTK DAtCDTA~ -
~_-W"--'1a~"''''-''~''''_'''''' •

My Commlsslon ExpIres November 30,2012

I the undersigned officer Df Westem Surety Campany, a stook cOJ:IIaration of t.he State f}f S()uth D.'lkota, do hereby certify that the
atl;ached Power of At{;amey is in Wll fume amI effect and is irrevocable, WId fudiu!rmPre, that 'Section '1 ofthe bylaws oftbe Company a~

flet forth. in the Power of Attorney is nowlnforca.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto get my hand nnd seal ofWe!ltern Btrrety Cl>mpany this 15th day of
October 2008



CNA ~O/~~/~OOU U.4~ PM PAU~ U/O~~

}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
STATE OF~__M_J.._·c_h_i_g_a.....,.n___ (Attmney-in-Fact)
COUNTY OF --"'Q=a"-"'k......l..."a""'n.....,d""-----__ ss

Bond No. __..k.7....Q=6"""Q2........2""'JS""-- _

On this day of t j before me. a nota:ry public in
and for said County. personally appeared Robert Brian Cl appisoD
to me personally .known and being by me dilly sworn, did say, that he is"the .Atrorney·in·Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
11 corporation of SiOUX' Falls, South Dakota, created, organized .and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of South
Dakota) that the said instrument was executed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its Board. of Directors and that
the said Robert Brian ClappisQo
a~knowledgessaid instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation and that he has authority to sign said instrument
withou.t aflixing the corporate seal of said corporation.

IN" WITNESS WHEREOFj I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at _
Farmington Michigan} the day andyear last above written.

My commission expires

Notary Public

Form 106-4-2000



~
~~%

~

First American TItle Insurance Compargr
ofthe Mid-West

BURTON ABSTRACT D'VISION

_.~ :~) {.~;::.:~),,;\~: --. ,:: 1 i. ":. [

-."1 . .-~-"~ -~ :::r.~f~i r • - ~ ..: .•~.~:.: ..,:-~ U·~;:i{.}'i(f)~.~

SWORN SlATEMfNl.fJJlt.. ~__.....,~.~ .--.,~~.­

CO~TRACTOR OR~U8CON.rRA~TOR·'·~" ... -
: ~••!. .>'- U~.""~"fr :.".;. ~ . "_ii ~ :..: :_~:. ~: ..... -~. ~~.-

ril:::§IUI:N IIAL New \,;UN" I r1UV IIUN rnu-,c.\".
OWNER: ~ 11'( cZ:: ND.t:tl

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: f7LON'Ob O..12Si(:::;JH .,.BViLO
- PERIOD FROM: \ tIt-Ice, TO 11L '/DCZ

REQUEST NO.: ' ~

~*~~_>.:~~~;'._~ r" ;..\~;(. _I(:--r":~~/
STATE OF MICHlGAN .). _·~_"~_"~,..,,,<v ......__.,,~_y ....~. __• ....~_

- ) S5 WARNING TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT
COUNTY OfQA.~ ) RELY ON THIS SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR,

e:::t..v~ ) SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO
. SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER

·ezt,CNOD D~5t¢1N -rl &",( LiD (~Y/!'t {?ICf'Jt'O being duly sworn, deposes and says: OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED.

(1) That t2LCI'\..lpC? t26St.<21~"'~ BUI L.(} is the (contractor) (subcontractor) for an improvement to the following described real property situated in
QN4.J:;IyO County, Michigan, described as follows:

-4: C;:2Z C; vJ ..~ M I '-E ~ N~\ .~,,-\ .~L--(.. ~,th ~ -JE.c-,T
tv-O',tPl\ i MI1

(insert legal description of property)

2) That the following is a statement of each subcontractorand supplier and laborer, for which laborer the payment of wages orfringe benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor) (subcontractor) has
:cntrected) (subcontracted) for performance under the contraetwith the owner or lessee thereof, and that the amounts'due to the persons as of the date hereof are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names, as follows.

131 'N/~

10 I N/I:>/ M/::-~.J '7 t-V}/f F7M

141 lJ1A

9 I 1hl0i\l~ r;e:<71~N P:)~l~O o

o

6

~>

OJ
('""'..)

c::

C)

~~ _, .....1

o

c'

a

o

o

Q

G

(~

c:>

o

o

o

GJr

f.,,~

o

D

o

L .........,;

o

t:.:)

6

o

o

Amount of

Amount of IL&~~;~~r
Laborer Wll98S Withholdings

DueButUnpaid DueButUnpaid

/"l--,

o

o

(,.)
D

Balance
To

Complete

o

c)

c:::P

~

o
o

o

(>

o

o

o

-,(:-:2.

o
'::..~

'"~

o

o
o

Total
Rmention
Withheld

o
D

o

o

D

(:.>

e>

(':>

L,.

_0

o

~

..~
L.,J

(~ ..\
-~ .:..-,

o

6>

6

D

Amount
Currentlv

Owing

L :.:,

<;J

Q

~~

o

(S,?

~

c.:~

o

o

o

Amount
Already

Paid

C>

o

(?

'14/1-

c:>

C>

e>12,.

Hf'~f

! ~ e~

~1!

j-;?~

""'fCQ

('2.'=t'!1

~r?1.r;

q~9c,~~

1/ .1';')()

.r;r:;t;o
"1;.</'::~

Adjusted
Contract

Price

Change
Orders

(+) or I-I

Total
Contract

Price

Type of
Improvement Furnished

Finish Plumbing I~A1 I I~:'~l '.: 14l0r7'?,~
Rough Electrical ... K.~~.) I Il<l.r::~ 1'·- 11 q..z.f?

Structural Steel '--/ I ~.) I Iq Ai l~ IC?B1 i

Finish lumber ',.,- I "11't.-) I I ·l~L.. I I §.\l~

Mason Labor/Material I 0 I I l::> I I C?

Architectural Services I 0 I I 0 I I c>

Windows & DOOfS <, I~:>4 I It 'f ~ I J 7+rL

Rough lumber/Trusses j,e;.'1'1. I I . ·1!-&1(-:7 F'DI1~1

Siding I (;? I I C> I I (;:>

Brick I /~;. I I r.:>.'> I I c:-:::)

Finish Carpentry /'1\'2-'70 I Irlt;.1 ILot.!?

Basement Walls '/'IF".1·1~ I <?·I!.P?J~ I Il~ ~:,..'?.\ •~ '" ,;) ~'or f.",. . , ;

Roofing Labor I Material" 14~~::) 0 I I C) I 1.;:~·''1~f;," T~

Finish Electrical I JA} t _. 1AJ L) A. J%:, It~..J --.-'

Sand/Gravel/Backfill ..,' I I i ~ ""'/ ~..:: I c:? I· I J Ie;'l
Excavating y' 11010'10 I I~~ I Inll~~

Rough Plumbing v 14(n-;r.;t j 1\ d?~1 1tSt7?C'

Rough Carpentry ·11:i.oc) I I~!;'~j() I 17.,-,.:1 r.:; 0

Insulation ./ It4"7 r I 1-"2>~'~>1 I J[ ~"6 t

Vi

II- ,

lA

'"H

N/A.

VI vt

~"( ~~
12owl,.;~Y ~w::, Cl1Z! G

N~ Me-.~~ LUH-P£~

.N/A

~qyH-:::~~ 1- (';ory .\ ~~. ?7T-P~, L,

Name of Subcontractor, Supplier or Laborer

AOl-l NlC, 'Pl-UM0{.~ ct1

C,.,~.~ ?:tt:;t\f; ~ G:..7J2~/·Gk
<f/M ~>""1'\J~L 0-:c;:'.(f::"0f'J~2

3

7
6

4

5

8 I ~I~~P- f~r/V1IYlEc... ~~'"('

18

19

17

16

111 Nt29m~us~lt" 0f\rn2-f2£·nf',.j(~~

15

12 I t,J ,) \-,J~ t4;")N rp-i:'4'r'~ (~

No.



Its: O~~

~e:\l~73MYWt;7l?(~ {;t)'lftJl) 'gyW hereby agrees t<
indemnify and hold Fi&American Title Insurance Company of the Mid
West harmless against any lien, claim or suit of or by any subcontractol
supplier, laborer or other construction lien claimant if said lien, claim 0
suit is asserted by a claimant whose compensation for services or materi
als furnished was, or should have been, received whether directly or ind!
rectly out of funds paid pursuant hereto. This indemnity includes, but is nc
limited fo, a reimbursement of all legal fees and other reasonable expense
connected with the proper defense by First American Title Insurance Com
pany of the Mid·W~totits insureds against claims of construction liem

By:

--

No. Name of Subcontractor, Supplier or Laborer
Type of Total Chanllo Adjusted Amount Amount Total Balanl;8 Amount of &.B:~it \

Improvement Furnished Contract Orders Contract Already Currently Retention To Laborer Wages Withhol
Price (+) or (-) Price Paid Owing Withheld Complete DUB But Unpaid DueButU

'N LJ ~.,. Ct..)t',r!~JJr'J:':~ l~D \b·~o i/wMQ Ii) -
20 Drywall Labor v 0 t:> 0 6 0

21 1\1 'U W~ v-.;>l\~-nNtd Drywall Material ~- 1'\ ~::o 0 !; t;::::~ it ~cl {;> (;) 0 CJ C
/22 COV?tf....10 IMC, Cement Work - Inside ./ 1.~~ 2.~1~ ;l'1~ 1.,.1t~ 0 0 C,) Q 0
'/23 NlA Cement Work - Outside 4c;o ll~OO 0 0 0 0 Q C c..)

24 "MlJ'l. J /-Ah .- ~ftnN[61 Rough HeatinglAir v· 1Q,.t?..),? D "11...~? 1'1..'bG C;;:.':) 0 C;) 6 0
25 M UL..(..I~ Pf\J'7 I~J"'~fN~ Finish Heating / Air ~ "/'f\k..L.Uo.~~D fN I,.-tl~~ '2-6 -- - - 4"-.,..~'t - ........-

26 " Ic>;;: ru'1 '* Ceramic Tile ~~ "0 -:;1~4a ~1'r4 0 ~ ~ ~ ~

'" 27 etoNDc U;"?jtbN el 'Bvt tA) Painting Labor/Materials vf1'~C) (/ '1~ "~0 -:;;:) C:J C) ~ 0../

/" 28 N/A Kitchen Cabinets ?? C;; C.? c:;> {~ C:":J ~ 0 0
". 29 J.s!.1-rl'..t{';;,F~ "fbP 0Ho'P Countertops ....,,-.~ ~0i5 ~0 ~~ c;:J 0 0 0 t,~ 0
. 30 N/A Garage Door 0 0 0 0 0 ~ 0 ~ ._J(~)

" 31 ~ -tiM ~JZe.l~-' _ ~~'1ei'.A!},# Final Grading I~ - i I .PfiJ:;) e:J CP 0 0 /';) ,--~ 0
32 ~.\.:~.~ t;. \.;.r;;:~;?i1?'\G. Electrical Fixtures v INt Jj 1t"l~ ::l I f'..J t... tfVi?~ tc:tr --'" "" ...- ... '1 '.-

~..-""'''''- ...~ ~ "....""""*"
. 33 ~~ Carpeting 6; (!;) ;;;> 0 C~;) ('0 '3:~-~ /'~ ~~

34 N(A Floor Covering a> y 0 ('.) (.:7 ~ (:;:) ':0.,;) "'•. ::-,-:,f

'35 NfA Built-in Appliances 0 0 0 C;J ($) ,;) .:P ;;~~:; \
-:'"

/" 36 ~!~ Well / Septic Service (:/ :;,; ~ ,<:> (:....j ~ I 0 ~ ~~:..;r

37 ~;y...c:)(,~-: ~') !.Y.;-....7"~~~ ./'.;j"'t.~) t7ul~(N ~ 'J.A~ ..c .;.,-' ~:SE'~ 0 tt;~~ \~.fX;.O Col 0 0 C:> ~
;ri'._ J_

- - .'·12A.V.;jl'.ir~~" 0~)(f ~~~~~J~wmr:!l~ [\ ~i~L l1..altL~ •..ri:::drl 14 ,:> /»
(~~)

~', {:;J38 -:.. .,.... ;r- ~ "rd.:..~ ,~-,.>-- C.. _)

39 f7«~"'~lh ~~~N ~ 6vt~O &'\~ J~ I vP-k-O -r ..........'" ?/IG,~ •!! t11.2J~' (1'+ "?1..r;(p~ 9~ 14k4~ fn' & b 6 0
TOTALS

, ·1
~~~i~~ '1.~1 ~ 1~l?".tJE;~ ~ !~~ ~V} {ji;Z.<f0~1 ~ 0 C 0

(NOTE: SOME COLUMNS ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO ALL PERSONS LfSTED,) ®
(3) That the contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth above and owes no money
for the improvement other than the sums set forth above.

(4) Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (contractor) (subcontractor) or a5 _
. of the (contractor) (subcontractor) for the purpose of representing to the owner or

lessee of the above-described premises and his or her agents that the above-described property is free from claims of construction liens, or the
possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth above and except for claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided
pursuant to Section 109 of the Construction Lien Act, Act No_ 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being Section 570.1109 of the
Michigan Compiled Laws.

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT IS SUBJECT TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110'OF THE CONSTRUCTiON LIEN AC N0.497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF
1980, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTION 570.1110 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILED LAWS. 'dIN ~ c£'SPD Ie.)?

Date: -;//l-/oC7c- ----"l _

~, ~ ~~~ ~.~c9 ~U MLze ..STmO'~
~~ ~f OF OAKWOcoum

'''J~_!~ "y - AtiIIIg"I1IGC:=:~
My Commission Expires: ~.C?'U:::> q(.() ~



·._.--~ ....- -_.-._-_.---_._ ....._.. _.-.- p.l

• 'Jun '26 OS 04::lSP

FULL UNCON,DmONAL WAIVER OF UEN .

::..-&;!:J;~4~}~
fgrlh9~1OtltOllrop8l1)'~es:--~-----------~

-4!7%12 IN to MlL6

FULL UNCONOITIONAL WAIVER

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRI8ED AS:

/',In; 'Tr'W'T) t4II

== ~~;e;~~~~~;~~; -
~A\1~f.J. Co<1rr:=..~
e...o~ ~P<Gfte.1*1

29715 Costello
ADDRESS: -.-~.:.Q.:..?.Q5.~~_t ~ _

New HUdson, Ml 48165-f3to1....._-~ ........_-- ... _--- .........~- ... -

~_~~_r:.~~ _
stONED OW:

HAVING BEEN FUl.l.V PAID AND SATISFIED, AI.L MVlOUR CONSTRUCTION LIEN

R'OHTS AOAtNST SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE HEREBY WAIVED AND RELEASED.1"(lI~_..-;:;_.s...!!-__Jl,~~l6..li~1I!e..._

GO IiIOfP1HllJLANKCR~1"UQIlIlL ftl!tASIA~•

..RlRIl!I~~ns~~~~figNTm.l!II$l.nm.·.:.,.~~.....
"-NI7'-10 G'lo'< 71lll!l

WARNING; DO NOT 510NBLANK OR ·INCOMPI.UE FORMS
RETAIN A cory

r-ULL UNlrUNUl1 tUNAL VVAlVt:t< Ur- LIt:N

MY/ourcontractwlth etg.vro V&-"7lfdN 17.W=-'-:--'--i=L...:-iO_-c-:- ~~.
~~lI.Ai::: /' ... (olhaj"<:",~=;;tP4l1Yl "..",.'

tOProvld6~~'Wfl l..1?NI?{:4"l:P1"fA .....
for ll1elmprovemenlto the property described as: ND...r1 "LQN"N~

'-'-'-",1

and COmmonly known as:
._-,---.------~

having been fully palcj and satisfied JJ
such property are nereby waived andare~:~.COl\struction lien rights agaInst

"the owru~ror lessee of th
rece./vec{notice of flSmlShln~r,:e~n~e~wner'sor lessee's designee has
proVide one, ami the OWlJer lessse or d ~ Us or /lWe are hot requIred to
dlraetly fFcm melona of Us ihe ~ t aBJgnee has not received this waiver
wIthout contacting melona'of u: eilhr• esses,. or dasJgnee may not rely upon It
verify that Is authentlo.. • er In writing, by tsreph~ne. or petionally, to

I,

-,'.\ '",',

-, ~ ';',.. J.i:': '.,. '.~-'~"

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPlETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

nus FORM FURNlSHm tHROUGH mE COURTESY cf'1RANsNAnDN~ INSURANcEcoMP~
Fonn 9027·10 (ReV. 7182l

!Ii.: JUn Z9 2lJIJH9J§Md·~ ...~·
----:IPia~fII-)-----

Sm~AA Sol'? St4K'l oi!!. se.:iO!?ttf

e~ ~~ - I'If::fJLV AWl!::
(~tL"ID~"holllJ""Q) (Act~T)'

A49drsea:: 19584 1@8rsfGq' Bd'
D6pon. rm 4MB

l?O'J':;DnSl ($13) g3"..a;;D~



FULL VNCONDmONAL WM\1ER

My/ourconttact with .;.B~jol;!lnll!id~o.t=D:Ji:e91~;:.~~~an~d""B~~Il.\l·lrrn~.~: '--_-':',---,. _

NoyiM!

for the im:p~Yel;IlIlDt ofihe proparty described lIS: Non Town Hal! Job

45275 Ten Mile

bas been fully paid and satisfied. By signing tbil; waiver, all mY/our cons$~tlon lien
rights against the described property are waived and Jeleased. .

Ifthe owner or lessee: of the propmy Qr the owner's or lessee's d~ignee lia3 received II

notice offurnishing from me/one of us or ifl/we arenotx~ to proVl1e~ohe, and !hi!
owntl', les,see, or desJgnt:e has not received this wmver diJectJY:fromme/~ riius,~
own=:,lessec. or desi{l:rIee wy XItrt,-e1y upon it withouteo~g melon~ of lis, ei.t1i.er in
writing. by IetephOllll, orpersonaUy, to verify that it is 8Irtbe:ntic. .

Telll!lhOl1e '6"1 D a!:7 t3,sp':'
DO NOT SIGN SI.AlIIl( OR I\\!lCOf~~,.q:-OI'lr>1S, ~A.'l'l A ,;;~Y.

Txusea. Rough Lumber Finish Trim and DoorS..l­

and Siding

to provide

Telepboll,e: ~=Q,,-O - _
.~~\VC ; ~, I '.'

.00 NOT SION Dl.Am; OR nlCOMl'I.EI'E FORf-lS. R!TAIl:I ACON.

FULL UNCONOITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/ourcontmclwllh 010N0C> 1J.e.5('4p "Bu/LO t6~N e>I!- ~v'1
1::•• ,,/ (OIIIOtCOl'llroQlog~

toprovlde~tt 4~rf'E'1

for the Improvement klltl9 property dascrll>ed as: 4::7'14,6" LV to 'G?N Mt\t.-?
~OVI &J\J tbL. -~Ot-J ~fS~

haVing boon flllly paid and saUsfled. all my/our construction lien rights agaInst such prOJ)/lrty ere hereby waived and
released.

.... .. . .'. "'--'4.·.. ' .':.. ;:' .~. ~ ".
FOR.THe !MPROVEMI!NTTO THe PROPl!R.Tr DBSClUBED AS:

. bbut -rolt.,)~"'JI'" t4A«. ~4nDJJ

Telephone 4.1B -he?·Hhey
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMs. RETAIN A COpy,

nus FORM FURNISHED nfROllGH TIlE COURtESY Of lRANSNATIDN 1111.E IIaStJRANCE COMPANY
Form 3027-10 (Rov. 71ll2)

HA'lrlNO B£EN FULLVPAlOJ\ND SATISFIED, All MYIOURCOlfmllCnOt-l L81N RJGln'S

J\OAINST SUBmer PROPERTY ARB HliREBYWAlVliD.AlI(D IU!LeASBD.

NORllMESfCONlRAtnNG INC,
38281&GHV1£W AVE

WEST~M148324

!'

I.

INVOICE N _



"Ui-~= U''r.>H rl<Ul'j,

.J'Jn 1!IHIO 11:37a

I'-..~~-For' 3llZ'a1O:Ol6~.7Jll<l

I
i

,1NC0000Un FORII1S. I\El'AlN A COP¥".

4!IF~'lI!mM':~~~~"'''''

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

MyfOllrconlractwlth (L:f:.:JIN f/fD'\IOO ~t.:. I2FS1'(g.., BJdlN..tJ
'1:'. '\.f,z' f' (o\l1.r~ngj)3lty)

to provide fb'?f1:l± -i ~f,. % it L>lJ"'IlZrN 6:l

for the Improvement to the propertydescrlbed aa: _

havlng boen fUlly paid and 5atlsfled, a» my/our comtrucllon lion rights against such property PtO heroby waIved and
rolcosod.

DO NOT SIGN Bl.AI\lK OR INCOMPL.ETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

11I1S FORM RJRNISHED THROIJGH THE COlIRlESY OF TRAl\ISNAnoo 1l1lE INSURANCE COMPANY
Fonn 3027-10 (Re\/'. 1/1l21

v'

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN
l-O

T~1l!) -Ztl~ 3/1 Zq
DO NOT llllGN 8Uooc OR~FORMS. RETA!lIIACOPY.

TlllSFCIl!8l ftIIINlSIm'l1lillmUll3nnm:c:oummw1§'~1IW.E~
3027-10~. 'Ml:Ij I

I
I

~ ·1
~"-\ fb 64CO-~~.~9'781

! ,I
I ,'I

I :1

j'. 'i

1 ~I ;1

I 'jI •

,j

".'

1\ovIn9 bllon fully pololllntl Sllllslf1&lf, III """DtII' oanstruelion IllJn tlghls agalnrtsuclt JlI'CP'lrt)' are herebyWD!»ell 8I1d
10-'

T4lIepllone 21'1 )t l' S 2. f,'f
DO HOTSIGN BLANKOR~FORb1$. RETAIN ACOPV.

THI$ m:tIB RIflI>3lIH£D1Wl'llI1IIIH1Jl£CDUll1'E5Y"~Tm.EDlWIllWCIl COPI&Il'A8Y
F<Im> S027-1a fIlIn< 7/14)

JIm Z5 09 '03;51p



havIng been MJy paid and satlsflad. all my/our conslructlonllen rights agaInst such properly are hereby waived and
released.

Talephoned«8~e~

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPI..ETf: FORMS. RETAIN A copy,

11118 FORM FURNISHED lHlKMIGH THE COIIRtESY Of lRANSNA110N TIllE INSURANCE OOMPANY
FOnT! 3027·10 (Rev. 71B2)

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/ourCOntraclwlth~ O~l)/U".J~
topro~de t~i~T;r~V1;T~4
for the Improvement to the propertyd~ribed as: _

497Zo N lD fflUS

ha~ng been fully paid and llUtlsflcd, all my/our constructlon lien rights agalnslsuch property nra hereby waIved and
released.

Telephone ~,bt:!? (%.,.
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

nos fORM FURNISHED ntROUGH THE COUIMSY OF lRANSMAnoN TITlE INSURANCE COMPANY
Form 3027·10 (Rev, 711J2)

havIng been fully paid end Slltlslled. all my/our COfl6tructJon lien rlghts against such property are hereby waived lind
released.

Signed on; fR---,-;;J.,..<l,....·_D...;.7 _
(llato)

Addrass /7rr'i /.'E/lr/~/l(;:I~

/rflJf(:.A() 1-'1:[ Yi'1-YU

Telephone 31:>~ ')17 -J 7 f J

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

ntIS FORM FURNISHED mROUGH ntE COUImSY OfTRANSNATlOM 1m..£ IN'SURANC£ COMPANY
Form 3D27·10 IRav, 7167.)

::~~~ed~n fully paid and saUsfled. all my/our contrlruct1on lien rlghl9 against such property are hereby waived end

RETAIN A COPY.

nus FORM FURNISHED 11IROOGH111£ OOlJJmSY Of 1RANSMATiON TInE INSURANCE COMPANV
Fonn 3027.10 (Rov. 7182)



pt.rtt ti"NCONDttiONAt WA.1VEt<
MY/9ur ~pn~ wj~ BibNQb DESibN &, ami:> LLb. to
p'~id¢ HIstoRiC NOyt toWN i-iALt.mUttPtNG MOVE'
f.~r fh~ i~p.:tP.V~!3n~ Qt!h¢ p.fP~rty ~~oribed as: 4~ji5 We!rt
to lD:ile ~~!tv~g ~~n ~ty P!ltd ~d !!!It'isfi~ ~Ii ~y/~~
~~~~trn~!'J11J~~ flghts ~~st s~~~ prpJ!eFty~he~by W!ilV~~
antI released.

My/our contract with

to provide

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

Biondo Const

Doors/FramesIHardware

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction Uen rights against such property

and are hereby waived and released.

Address: 48320 W. 9 Mile Road
NiJvl. M:i 48374

f~l!3ph~n!,,:(14g) 1~O;1 i i 1

for the Improvement of the property described as

Signed On: _--=2~6.J.::::u:::.:n::.::.O~9__

City of Novl Town Hall

BV'~~~~chC:taCOaJ:e
C:fZt;:PI\ MI.IN~

Raynaven Group Inc.
2212.2 Telegraph Road
Southfield, MI 46033
~,~'71>lQ?~

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



p. ,

to provide ..::D:.::o~or:.::stF~ra~m:.:::e:::sl2:H~a~rd~w~a!!!re~ _

Futt UNCONDITiONAl WA:t¥ER
My/!-lur !39Jl~~ wi~ BiOwo DEsiGN &. BU1ttl. Lit b. to
p~id¢ mstbtUc NQVj toWN HAttJBUitbiNG MOVE"
fP.r ~~ i!Q.~v~~n~ ~r~¢ p.mp~rty ~~scrib¢~: 4~32S West
16 ~ile ~ad ~?V~g b~tm roily p'~d !U1d ~~nsfi~ ~Ji my/~~
~!l~~~9~ 1t~~ pgh~ ~inst S!1~~ FPI!~ ~h~by ~v~
ana releasetl. .

My/our contract with

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

Biondo Canst

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property

and are hereby waived and released.

for the improvement of the property described as City of Novl Town Hall

Address: 48320 W. 9 Mile Road
N!>vi>:M:i 48374

t~l~h9n~,(i48) 7~o.-11 it

Signed On: _--=2c::.S-.=;Ju"",n,--,-O::;:::9__

8V~~~~chC:LaCOa/'e
C~':;>I\ M/.lN~E{z.

Rayhaven Group Inc.
22122 Telegraph Road
Soulhfleld, Ml 48033

~. <.7r.71 '1Q?""

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

]
1! >-
] z

if
~ ::iE

0
.~ 0

UJ
E t: 0

~
z

Z
0 cC

] c.> IX:

W <
::>
u.>

:i , as ~

!.&. ~
UJ

0
E

Po I':: I-

D:
.~ <C

0

w

I! ~ 1£
> :;;;

; 2 ex:
UJz

I
ex:
a:;
I-

..a Jj ~ u.

<C 0

Z
r:: >-,,8 0

c.> S3
0 ~ "

~
~i= § ~

P::
0 0

Q t:l ;: ~
0
w

Z ~ ! :s :c

0 ~
I-

~ ::s::

U ~ g, z CI
::>

] ] c <:)

...a (j) ~
-' tl
~

:S
~

B I-

~ 0

&&. i "<S
Z UJ

c
0 :c
Q en

"d ~ Z
"63 cr:.
p, 1l ~'
» S ~J! In :E

! :j a: t5: e;

'~
:t.

~
g

.<l E
&



Relocated Township Hall

July 13, 2009





e,

I'"


	I. Novi Township Hall Fina Balancing Order

	City Attorney Communication

	Contractor Reconciliation Communication

	Letter of Adjustment

	Continuation Sheet: Final

	Consent of Surety to Final Payment

	Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

	Western Surety Company Power of Attorney
	Sworn Contractor Statement

	Waivers of Lien


	Township Hall Pictures


